COVER SHEET

[cTs[2Jof1]s5]2f4]7[1]2]

S.E.C Registration No.

WII |L|C|O |N DIE|P|O|T I [N|(C|. DIO|I |IN|G
B|UIS|I|[N|E|S|S U[N|DJ|E|R T H|E N(AM|E
A|[N|D S | T|Y|L|E O|F WI|I [L|C|O|N DI E|P|O|T
A|N|D W|lI |[IL|C|O|N H{OM|E E|S|S|E|N|T|I |A|L|[S
(Company’s Full name)
910 E. R|O|D|R|I |[G|U|E|Z J|R. A|VIE
U|G|O|N |G N|(O|R|T|E QI|U|E|Z|O|N CIL |'T ¥
(Principal Office)
| Atty. Sheila Pasicolan - Camerino | [ (02) 8634-8387 |
Contact Person Tel. No.
LIST OF TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS
(1] [ [1 [7]- [cT ] o
FORM TYPE
I |
Secondary License, (if applicable type)
] [NA 1
Dept. requiring this doc Amended Articles number
| | | | |
Total stockholders Domestic Foreign

To be accomplished by SEC personnel concerned

L T T T T I 7T T 1T 1T
File Number LCU
1 I T A
Document 1.D. Cashier

STAMPS




SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
SEC FORM 17-C
CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17

OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE
AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

. 11 July 2022

Date of Report

. SEC Identification Number - CS201524712 3. BIR Tax ldentification No. — 009-192-878
. WILCON DEPOT, INC. doing business under the name and style of WILCON DEPOT and

WILCON HOME ESSENTIALS
Exact name of issuer as specified in its charter

. QUEZON CITY, PHILIPPINES I:I (SEC Use Only)
Province, country or other jurisdiction of Industry Classification Code:
incorporation

. 90 E. Rodriguez Jr. Avenue, Ugong Norte, Quezon City 1110
Address of principal office Postal Code

. (02) 8634-8387
Issuer's telephone number, including area code

. NOT APPLICABLE
Former name or former address, if changed since last report

Securities registered pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA

Title of Each Class Number of Shares of Common Stock
Outstanding and Amount of Debt Outstanding

COMMON SHARES 4,099,724,116

10. Indicate the item numbers reported herein: 1




Item. 9. Other Events

Please see attached list of top 100 stockholders as of 30 June 2022.

SIGNATURES

Registrant Atty. Sheila P. Pasicolan - Camerino

Title Asst. Corporate Secretary
Compliance Officer

Signature

Date 11 July



COMPANY NAME

WILCON DEPOT,

INC.

LIST OF TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS
As Of June 30, 2022

STOCKHOLDER'S NAME

WILCON CORPORATION

PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (FILIPINO)

PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (NON-FILIPINO)
BERCK Y. CHENG OR ALVIN Y. CHENG OR DIANA Y. CHENG OR CHERYL Y. CHENG
NIKHIEL R. GENOMAL OR ANJU C. GENOMAL
TIMOTHY JAMES VORBACH

ELLIS C. MAGUAN &/OR MINGMING C. MAGUAN
YEE MEN SIAO OR CHARLENE SARTE YEE OR DIXIE JILL SARTE YEE
MING MING C. MAGUAN OR ELLIS C. MAGUAN
JOEL M. BANACO

RAMCORS5 PROPERTIES, INC.

MARY JOY MENDOZA GALAMAY

ALMA BELLA PIL ALBERASTINE

CHRISTINE F. HERRERA

VERONICA AGUILAR PEDRASA

DOREEN FATIMA SANOSA PENILLA

DIVINE JESSET RAMOS SANTOS

MYRA P. VILLANUEVA

ADORA BRIGETTE N. CANLAS

OFELIA R. BLANCO

GABRIELLE CLAUDIA F. HERRERA

NADEZHDA ISKRA F HERRERA

VICTOR CO AND/OR ALIAN CO

OWEN NATHANIEL S AU ITF: LI MARCUS AU
BOTSCHAFT N. CHENG OR SEVILA NGO
GERARDO L. SALGADO

ROLANDO S. NARCISO

RICARDO S. PASCUA

GRAND TOTAL (28)

OUTSTANDING &
ISSUED SHARES
(FULLY PAID)

2,680,317,916
707,728,560
707,712,690
1,980,000
1,000,000
650,000
150,000
100,000
20,000
15,000
10,000
6,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

4,000

4,000

4,000

2,800

2,000

1,000

1,000

100

30

10

8

1

1

4,099,724,116

OUTSTANDING &
ISSUED SHARES
(PARTIALLY PAID)

O O O O O O O O O OO0 OO0 00O OO0 OO0 OO OoOOoOOoOOoO oo

TOTAL
HOLDINGS
(SUBSCRIBED)

2,680,317,916
707,728,560
707,712,690
1,980,000
1,000,000
650,000
150,000
100,000
20,000
15,000
10,000
6,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

4,000

4,000

4,000

2,800

2,000

1,000

1,000

100

30

10

8

1

1

4,099,724,116

THIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED REPORT AND IF ISSUED WITHOUT ALTERATION, DOES NOT REQUIRE ANY SIGNATURE.

PERCENTAGE
TO
TOTAL

65.378
17.263
17.262
0.048
0.024
0.016
0.004
0.002
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000



OUTSTANDING BALANCES FOR A SPECIFIC COMPANY
Company Code - WLCONOOO0000

Business Date: June 30, 2022

BPNAME HOLDINGS

THE HONGKONG AND SHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD. -CLIENTS' ACCT. 291,646,995
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK 223,875,641
CITIBANK N.A. 219,146,172
S.J. ROXAS & CO., INC. 152,458,900
DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C 123,543,336
IGC SECURITIES INC. 96,679,698
THE HONGKONG AND SHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD. -CLIENTS' ACCT. 55,692,900
GOVERNMENT SERVICE INSURANCE SYSTEM 45,245,900
R. NUBLA SECURITIES, INC. 33,033,109
BANCO DE ORO - TRUST BANKING GROUP 29,310,782
DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C 19,386,620
FIRST METRO SECURITIES BROKERAGE CORP. 19,317,475
MBTC - TRUST BANKING GROUP 13,236,650
BDO SECURITIES CORPORATION 11,644,395
COL Financial Group, Inc. 10,594,084
ABACUS SECURITIES CORPORATION 6,951,217
AB CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC. 4,795,470
SB EQUITIES,INC. 4,770,107
WEALTH SECURITIES, INC. 4,106,062
REGIS PARTNERS, INC. 3,716,836
JSG SECURITIES, INC. 2,929,000
BPI SECURITIES CORPORATION 2,586,394
LBP-TBG THIRD PARTY CUSTODIANSHIP & REGISTRY DEPT 2,497,100
UNICAPITAL SECURITIES INC. 2,450,750
CHINA BANK SECURITIES CORPORATION 2,226,900
MAYBANK ATR KIM ENG SECURITIES, INC. 1,854,200
TRITON SECURITIES CORP. 1,842,500
RCBC TRUST & INVESTMENT DIVISION 1,746,900
PHILSTOCKS FINANCIAL INC 1,720,517
DAVID GO SECURITIES CORP. 1,543,200
QUALITY INVESTMENTS & SECURITIES CORPORATION 1,401,000
ASIA UNITED BANK - TRUST & INVESTMENT GROUP 1,244,400
YU & COMPANY, INC. 1,116,600
RCBC SECURITIES, INC. 973,240
EVERGREEN STOCK BROKERAGE & SEC., INC. 941,600
HDI SECURITIES, INC. 938,000
PNB TRUST BANKING GROUP 872,700
RCBC TRUST & INVESTMENT DIVISION - VARIOUS TAXABLE ACCTS 841,000
BANK OF COMMERCE - TRUST SERVICES GROUP 758,700
YAO & ZIALCITA, INC. 673,600
SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM 512,100
UNITED FUND, INC. 509,600
AP SECURITIES INCORPORATED 496,400
UNITED COCONUT PLANTERS LIFE ASSURANCE CORPORATION 490,000
PNB SECURITIES, INC. 471,900
EASTERN SECURITIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 459,400
SunSecurities, Inc. 455,600
F. YAP SECURITIES, INC. 448,700
ASIASEC EQUITIES, INC. 445,400
STANDARD SECURITIES CORPORATION 444,200
SUMMIT SECURITIES, INC. 424,000
E. CHUA CHIACO SECURITIES, INC. 414,100

TOWER SECURITIES, INC.

405,500

1of3



BPNAME HOLDINGS

REGINA CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 400,800
CHINA BANKING CORPORATION - TRUST GROUP 386,900
EQUITIWORLD SECURITIES, INC. 352,700
PAPA SECURITIES CORPORATION 352,700
RTG & COMPANY, INC. 312,000
SOLAR SECURITIES, INC. 309,400
TIMSON SECURITIES, INC. 299,300
OPTIMUM SECURITIES CORPORATION 294,000
CTS GLOBAL EQUITY GROUP, INC. 290,300
A & A SECURITIES, INC. 278,400
AAA SOUTHEAST EQUITIES, INCORPORATED 234,800
TANSENGCO & CO., INC. 234,000
VALUE QUEST SECURITIES CORPORATION 227,000
MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION 217,100
GOLDEN TOWER SECURITIES & HOLDINGS, INC. 200,000
LUCKY SECURITIES, INC. 189,200
GLOBALINKS SECURITIES & STOCKS, INC. 179,900
MERIDIAN SECURITIES, INC. 177,000
COHERCO SECURITIES, INC. 166,000
R.S. LIM & CO., INC. 160,300
UCPB SECURITIES, INC. 159,800
ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO., INC. 159,400
BELSON SECURITIES, INC. 156,000
PREMIUM SECURITIES, INC. 155,000
FIRST ORIENT SECURITIES, INC. 152,800
INVESTORS SECURITIES, INC, 151,200
FIDELITY SECURITIES, INC. 150,000
AURORA SECURITIES, INC. 141,200
LAND BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES-TRUST BANKING GROUP 136,400
ALPHA SECURITIES CORP. 132,100
APEX PHILIPPINES EQUITIES CORPORATION 120,600
G.D. TAN & COMPANY, INC. 111,800
CUALOPING SECURITIES CORPORATION 110,000
STRATEGIC EQUITIES CORP. 104,300
DA MARKET SECURITIES, INC. 102,700
BERNAD SECURITIES, INC. 100,000
NATIONAL REINSURANCE CORPORATION OF THE PHILIPPINES 100,000
INTRA-INVEST SECURITIES, INC. 98,000
R. COYIUTO SECURITIES, INC. 96,800
GOLDSTAR SECURITIES, INC. 85,000
A.T. DE CASTRO SECURITIES CORP. 84,800
DIVERSIFIED SECURITIES, INC. 82,600
H. E. BENNETT SECURITIES, INC. 80,100
MDR SECURITIES, INC. 78,000
SUPREME STOCKBROKERS, INC 78,000
THE FIRST RESOURCES MANAGEMENT & SECURITIES CORP. 76,700
IMPERIAL,DE GUZMAN,ABALOS & CO.,INC. 72,800
PAN ASIA SECURITIES CORP. 71,200
EAGLE EQUITIES, INC. 66,000
ALAKOR SECURITIES CORPORATION 65,000
UPCC SECURITIES CORP. 59,500
SALISBURY BKT SECURITIES CORPORATION 42,170
CAMPOS, LANUZA & COMPANY, INC. 41,500
WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC. 38,100
VENTURE SECURITIES, INC. 36,100
ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. 36,000
PHILIPPINE EQUITY PARTNERS, INC. 31,591
NEW WORLD SECURITIES CO., INC. 31,500
LUNA SECURITIES, INC. 30,000

LITONJUA SECURITIES, INC.

30,000

20f3



BPNAME HOLDINGS

FIRST INTEGRATED CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC. 22,500
LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC. 22,000
I. B. GIMENEZ SECURITIES, INC. 21,900
LUYS SECURITIES COMPANY, INC. 21,400
GUILD SECURITIES, INC. 18,900
J.M. BARCELON & CO., INC. 18,000
LOPEZ, LOCSIN, LEDESMA & CO., INC. 17,500
BA SECURITIES, INC. 16,000
COCOPLANS, INC. 15,000
SECURITIES SPECIALISTS, INC. 10,100
PLATINUM SECURITIES, INC. 10,000
WONG SECURITIES CORPORATION 10,000
JAKA SECURITIES CORP. 9,000
MERCANTILE SECURITIES CORP. 7,000
STERLING BANK OF ASIA TRUST GROUP 4,400
MOUNT PEAK SECURITIES, INC. 4,000
AB CAPITAL & INVESTMENT CORP. - TRUST & INVESTMENT DIV. 3,200
R & L INVESTMENTS, INC. 2,000
COL Inv Mgt Inc as Investment Company Adviser for Various Mutual Funds 1,696
ASTRA SECURITIES CORPORATION 1,576
SARANGANI SECURITIES, INC. 900
CLSA PHILIPPINES, INC. 67
TOTAL 1,415,441,250

If no written notice of any error or correction is received by PDTC within five (5) calendar days from receipt

hereof, you shall be deemed to have accepted the accuracy and completeness of the details indicated in

this report.

30f3



