COVER SHEET

														C	S	2	0	1	5	2	2 4	1	7	1
													-	S.E	.C F	legis	trat	ion l	No.					
**7	·				B.T.		D	Б	D	0	200	1	Y	TAT	-			D	0	T	TA.T	0		Т
W	I	L	C	0	N		D	E	P	0	Т		I	N	C	•	_	D	0	I	N	G		_
В	U	S	I	N	E	S	S	**	U	N	D	E	R	Ţ	T	H	E	N7	N	A	M	E		700
A	N	D		S	Т	Y	L	E		0	F		W	I	L	C	0	N		D	E	P	0	T
A	N	D		W	I	L	C	0	N		H	0	M	E		E	S	S	E	N	T	I	A	L
			-	_	-		T 20	1 -					nam	e)	-	-		1 .	1 **	-	T	Т	_	_
9	0		E.		R	0	D	R	I	G	U	E	Z	_	J	R.		A	V	E.			_	_
U	G	0	N	G		N	0	R	T	E	<u></u>	Q	U	E	Z	0	N		C	I	T	Y		
										(Prii	ncipa	l Off	ice)											
A 44	CI	ماندها	Dar	iaala	4	Cam			1								(02	863	21 9	297				
				sicola	m - 4	Cam	erm	0]										74-0.	307				
Co	Contact Person Tel. No. LIST OF TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS																							
					ر ر		1 (זע		_	UU	_				DE.	CI							
			L						1	7	-	C				L								
										FO	RM	TY	PE											
															1									
							Con	ond	O 100 1	Line	m a0	(:£ a	pplie	aabla		(0.								
							Sec	ona	ary	Lice	use,	(II a	phu	canre	ctyl	je)								
	Т	\neg		\Box												N/A	1							
De	nt. r	ean	iring	this	doc									Amended Articles number										
		-4		,																-5 12		-		
To	tal s	tock	hold	lers									_	Do	mes	tic		I	ore	ign				
						To b	e ac	com	plis	hed	by S	EC]	perso	onne	l co	ncer	ned							
							_	_				1												
							_										-							
					F	ile I	um	ber								J	LCU							
	_	_	-		_			T				1												
				n		/ T	<u></u>										<u> </u>							
				Docu	ıme	nt I.	D.										Casl	nier						
		ST	AMI	PS																				

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SEC FORM 17-C

CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

1.	1. 11 July 2022 Date of Report	
2.	2. SEC Identification Number - CS201524712 3. BIR Tax	Identification No 009-192-878
4.	WILCON DEPOT, INC. doing business under the name WILCON HOME ESSENTIALS Exact name of issuer as specified in its charter	and style of WILCON DEPOT and
5.	5. QUEZON CITY, PHILIPPINES Province, country or other jurisdiction of incorporation Industry	(SEC Use Only) Classification Code:
6.	 90 E. Rodriguez Jr. Avenue, Ugong Norte, Quezon City Address of principal office 	1110 Postal Code
7.	7. (02) 8634-8387 Issuer's telephone number, including area code	
8.	NOT APPLICABLE Former name or former address, if changed since last repair to the second se	port
9.	9. Securities registered pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the	ne SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA
		ber of Shares of Common Stock ing and Amount of Debt Outstanding
	COMMON SHARES 4,0	99,724,116

10. Indicate the item numbers reported herein: 1

Item. 9. Other Events

Please see attached list of top 100 stockholders as of 30 June 2022.

SIGNATURES

Registrant Title

Atty. Sheila P. Pasicolan - Camerino Asst. Corporate Secretary Compliance Officer

Signature

Date

11 July 2022

LIST OF TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS As Of June 30, 2022

STOCKHOLDER'S NAME		DUTSTANDING & SSUED SHARES (FULLY PAID)	OUTSTANDING & ISSUED SHARES (PARTIALLY PAID)	TOTAL HOLDINGS (SUBSCRIBED)	PERCENTAGE TO TOTAL
WILCON CORPORATION		2,680,317,916	0	2,680,317,916	65.378
PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (FILIPINO)		707,728,560	0	707,728,560	17.263
PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (NON-FILIPINO)		707,712,690	0	707,712,690	17.262
BERCK Y. CHENG OR ALVIN Y. CHENG OR DIANA Y. CHENG OR CHERYL	Y. CHENG	1,980,000	0	1,980,000	0.048
NIKHIEL R. GENOMAL OR ANJU C. GENOMAL		1,000,000	0	1,000,000	0.024
TIMOTHY JAMES VORBACH		650,000	0	650,000	0.016
ELLIS C. MAGUAN &/OR MINGMING C. MAGUAN		150,000	0	150,000	0.004
YEE MEN SIAO OR CHARLENE SARTE YEE OR DIXIE JILL SARTE YEE		100,000	0	100,000	0.002
MING MING C. MAGUAN OR ELLIS C. MAGUAN		20,000	0	20,000	0.000
JOEL M. BANACO		15,000	0	15,000	0.000
RAMCOR5 PROPERTIES, INC.		10,000	0	10,000	0.000
MARY JOY MENDOZA GALAMAY		6,000	0	6,000	0.000
ALMA BELLA PIL ALBERASTINE		5,000	0	5,000	0.000
CHRISTINE F. HERRERA		5,000	0	5,000	0.000
VERONICA AGUILAR PEDRASA		5,000	0	5,000	0.000
DOREEN FATIMA SANOSA PENILLA		4,000	0	4,000	0.000
DIVINE JESSET RAMOS SANTOS		4,000	0	4,000	0.000
MYRA P. VILLANUEVA		4,000	0	4,000	0.000
ADORA BRIGETTE N. CANLAS		2,800	0	2,800	0.000
OFELIA R. BLANCO		2,000	0	2,000	0.000
GABRIELLE CLAUDIA F. HERRERA		1,000	0	1,000	0.000
NADEZHDA ISKRA F HERRERA		1,000	0	1,000	0.000
VICTOR CO AND/OR ALIAN CO		100	0	100	0.000
OWEN NATHANIEL S AU ITF: LI MARCUS AU		30	0	30	0.000
BOTSCHAFT N. CHENG OR SEVILA NGO		10	0	10	0.000
GERARDO L. SALGADO		8	0	8	0.000
ROLANDO S. NARCISO		1	0	1	0.000
RICARDO S. PASCUA		1	0	1	0.000
	GRAND TOTAL (28)	4,099,724,116	0	4,099,724,116	

THIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED REPORT AND IF ISSUED WITHOUT ALTERATION, DOES NOT REQUIRE ANY SIGNATURE.

OUTSTANDING BALANCES FOR A SPECIFIC COMPANY

Company Code - WLCON0000000

Business Date: June 30, 2022

Business Date: June 30, 2022	HOLDINGS
BPNAME THE HONGKONG AND CHANGHAL BANKING CORD LTD. CHENTS! ACCT	HOLDINGS
THE HONGKONG AND SHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTDCLIENTS' ACCT.	291,646,995
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK	223,875,641
CITIBANK N.A.	219,146,172
S.J. ROXAS & CO., INC.	152,458,900
DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C	123,543,336
IGC SECURITIES INC.	96,679,698
THE HONGKONG AND SHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTDCLIENTS' ACCT.	55,692,900
GOVERNMENT SERVICE INSURANCE SYSTEM	45,245,900
R. NUBLA SECURITIES, INC.	33,033,109
BANCO DE ORO - TRUST BANKING GROUP	29,310,782
DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C	19,386,620
FIRST METRO SECURITIES BROKERAGE CORP.	19,317,475
MBTC - TRUST BANKING GROUP	13,236,650
BDO SECURITIES CORPORATION	11,644,395
COL Financial Group, Inc.	10,594,084
ABACUS SECURITIES CORPORATION	6,951,217
AB CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC.	4,795,470
SB EQUITIES,INC.	4,770,107
WEALTH SECURITIES, INC.	4,106,062
REGIS PARTNERS, INC.	3,716,836
JSG SECURITIES, INC.	2,929,000
BPI SECURITIES CORPORATION	2,586,394
LBP-TBG THIRD PARTY CUSTODIANSHIP & REGISTRY DEPT	2,497,100
UNICAPITAL SECURITIES INC.	2,450,750
CHINA BANK SECURITIES CORPORATION	2,226,900
MAYBANK ATR KIM ENG SECURITIES, INC.	1,854,200
TRITON SECURITIES CORP.	1,842,500
RCBC TRUST & INVESTMENT DIVISION	1,746,900
PHILSTOCKS FINANCIAL INC	1,720,517
DAVID GO SECURITIES CORP.	1,543,200
QUALITY INVESTMENTS & SECURITIES CORPORATION	1,401,000
ASIA UNITED BANK - TRUST & INVESTMENT GROUP	1,244,400
YU & COMPANY, INC.	1,116,600
RCBC SECURITIES, INC.	973,240
EVERGREEN STOCK BROKERAGE & SEC., INC.	941,600
HDI SECURITIES, INC.	938,000
PNB TRUST BANKING GROUP	872,700
RCBC TRUST & INVESTMENT DIVISION - VARIOUS TAXABLE ACCTS	841,000
BANK OF COMMERCE - TRUST SERVICES GROUP	758,700
YAO & ZIALCITA, INC.	673,600
SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM	512,100
UNITED FUND, INC.	509,600
AP SECURITIES INCORPORATED	496,400
UNITED COCONUT PLANTERS LIFE ASSURANCE CORPORATION	490,000
PNB SECURITIES, INC.	471,900
EASTERN SECURITIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	459,400
SunSecurities, Inc.	455,600
F. YAP SECURITIES, INC.	448,700
ASIASEC EQUITIES, INC.	445,400
STANDARD SECURITIES CORPORATION	444,200
SUMMIT SECURITIES, INC.	424,000
E. CHUA CHIACO SECURITIES, INC.	414,100
TOWER SECURITIES, INC.	405,500
	.53,500

BPNAME	HOLDINGS
REGINA CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	400,800
CHINA BANKING CORPORATION - TRUST GROUP	386,900
EQUITIWORLD SECURITIES, INC.	352,700
PAPA SECURITIES CORPORATION	352,700
RTG & COMPANY, INC.	312,000
SOLAR SECURITIES, INC.	309,400
TIMSON SECURITIES, INC.	299,300
OPTIMUM SECURITIES CORPORATION	294,000
CTS GLOBAL EQUITY GROUP, INC.	290,300
A & A SECURITIES, INC.	278,400
AAA SOUTHEAST EQUITIES, INCORPORATED	234,800
TANSENGCO & CO., INC.	234,000
VALUE QUEST SECURITIES CORPORATION	227,000
MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION	217,100
GOLDEN TOWER SECURITIES & HOLDINGS, INC.	200,000
LUCKY SECURITIES, INC.	189,200
GLOBALINKS SECURITIES & STOCKS, INC.	179,900
MERIDIAN SECURITIES, INC.	177,000
COHERCO SECURITIES, INC.	166,000
R. S. LIM & CO., INC.	160,300
UCPB SECURITIES, INC.	159,800
ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO., INC.	159,400
BELSON SECURITIES, INC.	156,000
PREMIUM SECURITIES, INC.	155,000
FIRST ORIENT SECURITIES, INC.	152,800
INVESTORS SECURITIES, INC,	151,200
FIDELITY SECURITIES, INC.	150,000
AURORA SECURITIES, INC.	141,200
LAND BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES-TRUST BANKING GROUP	136,400
ALPHA SECURITIES CORP.	132,100
APEX PHILIPPINES EQUITIES CORPORATION	120,600
G.D. TAN & COMPANY, INC.	111,800
CUALOPING SECURITIES CORPORATION	110,000
STRATEGIC EQUITIES CORP.	104,300
DA MARKET SECURITIES, INC.	102,700
BERNAD SECURITIES, INC.	100,000
NATIONAL REINSURANCE CORPORATION OF THE PHILIPPINES	100,000
INTRA-INVEST SECURITIES, INC.	98,000
R. COYIUTO SECURITIES, INC.	96,800
GOLDSTAR SECURITIES, INC.	85,000
A. T. DE CASTRO SECURITIES CORP.	84,800
DIVERSIFIED SECURITIES, INC.	82,600
H. E. BENNETT SECURITIES, INC. MDR SECURITIES, INC.	80,100
SUPREME STOCKBROKERS, INC	78,000 78,000
THE FIRST RESOURCES MANAGEMENT & SECURITIES CORP.	76,700
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
IMPERIAL, DE GUZMAN, ABALOS & CO., INC. PAN ASIA SECURITIES CORP.	72,800 71,200
EAGLE EQUITIES, INC.	66,000
ALAKOR SECURITIES CORPORATION	65,000
UPCC SECURITIES CORP.	59,500
SALISBURY BKT SECURITIES CORPORATION	42,170
CAMPOS, LANUZA & COMPANY, INC.	41,500
WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC.	38,100
VENTURE SECURITIES, INC.	36,100
ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP.	36,000
PHILIPPINE EQUITY PARTNERS, INC.	31,591
NEW WORLD SECURITIES CO., INC.	31,500
LUNA SECURITIES, INC.	30,000
LITONJUA SECURITIES, INC.	30,000
ETTOTATOTA DECORTTED, TIAC.	30,000

BPNAME	HOLDINGS
FIRST INTEGRATED CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC.	22,500
LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC.	22,000
I. B. GIMENEZ SECURITIES, INC.	21,900
LUYS SECURITIES COMPANY, INC.	21,400
GUILD SECURITIES, INC.	18,900
J.M. BARCELON & CO., INC.	18,000
LOPEZ, LOCSIN, LEDESMA & CO., INC.	17,500
BA SECURITIES, INC.	16,000
COCOPLANS, INC.	15,000
SECURITIES SPECIALISTS, INC.	10,100
PLATINUM SECURITIES, INC.	10,000
WONG SECURITIES CORPORATION	10,000
JAKA SECURITIES CORP.	9,000
MERCANTILE SECURITIES CORP.	7,000
STERLING BANK OF ASIA TRUST GROUP	4,400
MOUNT PEAK SECURITIES, INC.	4,000
AB CAPITAL & INVESTMENT CORP TRUST & INVESTMENT DIV.	3,200
R & L INVESTMENTS, INC.	2,000
COL Inv Mgt Inc as Investment Company Adviser for Various Mutual Funds	1,696
ASTRA SECURITIES CORPORATION	1,576
SARANGANI SECURITIES, INC.	900
CLSA PHILIPPINES, INC.	67
TOTAL	1,415,441,250

If no written notice of any error or correction is received by PDTC within five (5) calendar days from receipt hereof, you shall be deemed to have accepted the accuracy and completeness of the details indicated in this report.